

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO. 1847 OF 2011 IN SLP(C) NO. 19480/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL (HAZARIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

WITH

R.P.(C) NO. D 12537/2011 IN SLP(C) NO. 19481/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 30/08/2011

These Petitions were circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Review Petition (Civil) No. 1848

of 2010 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.

19498 of 2010.

In the meantime, defects pointed out by

the office in Review Petition (Civil) No. D 12537

of 2011 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.

19481 of 2010 shall be removed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)

Court Master Court Master