

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1848 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 19498/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

WITH R.P.(C) NO. 1677 of 2011  
(With office report)  
R.P.(C) NO. 1847 of 2011  
(With office report)  
R.P.(C) NO. 592 of 2011  
(With office report)  
R.P.(C) NO. 643 of 2011  
(With office report)  
R.P.(C) NO. 644 of 2011  
(With office report)  
R.P(C) NO. D12537/2011 IN SLP(C) NO.19481/2010

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr Romy O John, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

RP(C) NO.1848/2010,592/2011,643/2011,644/2011

Deleted.

RP(C) NO.1677, 1847 of 2011  
15 days' time is granted to pay process fee and spare  
copies.

Item No.23

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

If paid, issue notice as ordered earlier.

RP(C) NO.D.12537/2011

15 days' time is granted to pay process fee and spare

copies.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

If paid, issue notice as ordered earlier.

15 days' time is granted finally to cure the defects in  
the office report dated 29.7.2011.

List again on 30.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj