

Ö
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1844 OF 2011 IN SLP(C) 21507/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MUNDRA PORT & SEZ LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

with

R.P.(C)D12537/2011 in SLP© No.19481/2010

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner will comply with the
office report within four weeks.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|