

>

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1848 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 19498/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

R.P.(C) NO. 1681 of 2011 IN SLP(C) NO.19492/2010  
(With office report)

R.P.(C) NO. 644 of 2011 IN SLP(C) NO.19502/2010  
(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yasir Rauf, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

R.P.(C) NOS. 1848/2010 IN SLP(C) NO.19498/2010 AND 644/2011 IN SLP(C)  
NO.19502/2010

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents through the concerned  
District Court in addition to postal service.

R.P.(C) NO.1681/2011 IN SLP(C) NO.19492/2010

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 has sought time for filing  
counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted.

-2-

Item No.5

It is pertinent to note that on the last date, specific direction  
was issued by this Court to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to submit  
the status of dasti in respect of respondent no.2. Direction has not been  
complied with till today.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary  
orders.

List again on 8.4.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj

