

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1848 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 19498/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

WITH

R.P.(C) NO. 1681 of 2011 IN SLP(C) NO.19492/2010

(With office report)

R.P.(C) NO. 644 of 2011 IN SLP(C) NO.19502/2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner

Mr Aamir Naseem, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

RP(C) NO.1848/2010 IN SLP(C) NO.19498/2010

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.2 on filing of process fee and spare copies within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

RP(C) NO.644/2011 IN SLP(C) NO.19502/2010

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through the concerned District Court but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

-2-

Item No.6

RP(C) NO.1681/2011 IN SLP(C) NO.19492/2010

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would be come ready.

List again on 19.7.2013.

|

|

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR |

|