

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1848 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 19498/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL INDIA LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH
R.P.(C) NO. 1681 of 2011
(With office report)
R.P.(C) NO. 1844 of 2011
(With office report)
R.P.(C) NO. 644 of 2011
(With office report)
RP(C) NO.904/2013

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was circulated today.

By Circulation

Ms Samina Shiekh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

RP(C) NO.1848/2010 IN SLP(C) NO.19498/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present. Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1, as is palpable from the perusal of the order of this Court dt.11.11.2013 stated that the said respondent does not want to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the other respondents who have been set exparte. Therefore, appropriate steps for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court shall be taken, if and when the connected matters get ready.

-2-

Item No.4

RP(C) NO.904/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent. Time as prayed for is granted to her as last chance.

List again on 20.1.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |