

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1848 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 19498/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL INDIA LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH
R.P.(C) NO. 1681 of 2011 in SLP(C) NO.19492/2010
(With office report)
R.P.(C) NO. 1844 of 2011 in SLP(C) NO.21507/2010
(With office report)
R.P.(C) NO. 644 of 2011 in SLP(C) NO.19502/2010
(With office report)
R.P.(C) NO. 904 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was circulated today.

By Circulation

Mr Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr Shankey Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

RP(C) NO.904/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for effecting service on the sole respondent in two weeks time failing which office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further necessary orders/directions.

List again on 1.4.2014.

-2-

Item no.4

RP(C) NO.1848/2010 IN SLP(C) 19498/2010, R.P.(C) NO. 1681/ 2011 in SLP(C) NO.19492/2010,R.P.(C) NO. 1844/2011 in SLP(C) NO.21507/2010,R.P.(C) NO. 644/2011 in SLP(C) NO.19502/2010

Matter falls under complete category. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |